

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer-I Lower Damodar Irrigation Division

Singur: Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170: E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com

Corrigendum No. 4 of e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-19/2023-24

Name of Work:

Sl. No23	Flood Protective Maintenance of Left embankment of river Damodar in between ch 96.50 Km. and ch.102.00 Km. for a length of 5.5 Km from Binogram to Rajbalhat in Block - Jangipara, District - Hooghly under Champadanga Irrigation Sub-Division of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.
Sl. No24	Flood Protective Maintenance of Left embankment of river Damodar in between ch 102.5 Km. and ch.108.83 Km. for a length of 6.33 Km from Rajbalhat to Pashpur in Block - Jangipara, District - Hooghly under Champadanga Irrigation Sub-Division of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.

Due to non submission of Bid , the Bid submission end date is extended up to 14.03.2024 till 14.00 Hrs. and Technical Bid opening date is 14.03.2024 at 17.00 Hrs.

All other terms and condition of the said e-N.I.T. will remain unchanged.

Place: Singur, Hooghly Date: 12.03.2024

Ref. : This office Memo No. 317/1(11) Date- 22.02.2024

(DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH)
Executive Engineer-I
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate